CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE FEVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) BALES TA{‘ DPO AMOUNT
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT o
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 02/21/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
Ashton Elementary Portables Magnum Builders, 1 $214,698.00 ($1,007.29) $213,690.71 | CO #01: Reconsile the unused portion of the contract GMP for the $0.00 R
Project 2016 Inc. demolition of (3) portables and placement of (5) IV poratables on the
campus
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 28 $14,095,284.46 (850,930.00))  $14,044,354.46 |DPO: #28 Carpenter Co. (Roofing Materials) $2,930.00] R |(548,000.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 29 $14,044,354.46 ($50,877.00))  $13,993,477.46 |DPO: #29 GEM Fabrication & Supply (Fire Sprinkler Piping $2,927.00] R |($47,950.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Materials)
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 30 $13,993,477 .46 ($193.893.72)]  $13,799,583.74 JDPO: #30 Alarm & Communications Systems, Inc. (Low Voltage $11,022.29] R |($182,871.43)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. Systems)
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 31 $13,799,583.74 ($26,648.54)] $13,772,935.20 1DPO: #31 Graybar (Conduit Materials) $1,555.58] R |($25,092.96)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
uSarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a] 134 $27,217,318.23 (553,536.97)  $27,163,781.26 |DPO: 134 Consolidated Electrical Dist. : Light Fixtures $3,077.56] R }($50,459.41)
Renovation and New Tandem Construction
Construction
= m— ——
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 32 $13,772,935.20 ($29,976.00) $13,742,959.20 |DPO: #32 Wausau Tile Inc: Terrazzo Materials $1,676.00] R |($28,300.00)
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Wilkinson Playground Mclinyre Elwell & 1 $187,813.00 ($28,526.03) $159,286.97 |Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract for the construction of $0.00l R
Restroom Building Strammer General the playground restroom building at Wilkinson Elementary School.
Contractors, Inc.
-405,862.23 ($435,395.55) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $23,188.43 ($382,673.80)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: ASHTON ELEMENTARY PORTABLES PROJECT 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the contract GMP for the demolition of three (3)
portables and placement of five (5) type IV portables on the campus

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the project have been reconciled. This change order
deducts the remaining funds form the GMP contract with Magnum Builders, Inc. of
Sarasota, Inc.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $1,007.29
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $1,007.29
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $1,007.29
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

gigmclfjgg "EBd byﬂ? mu?@sm“h tyschool:
- : , E=mark.smi sarasotacountysc Is.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, OU=Construction
SUBMlTTED BYI Mark D . SI I ”th g:mgle&a.;;??}‘ﬁxg&p.wm
Mark D. Smith, Director

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Ashton-034\Ashton Portable 2016\Final Project Completion\CO #1



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Order#. 1
Order Date: 11/23/2016

Project: 1606
Ashton Portables 2016
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached [ ]

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [_]
Description of Work Amount
Final reconcilation -1,007.29
Notes
Contract Total: $214,698.00
Total Deductive -1,007.29
Final Cost Total $213,690.71
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -1,007.29
The original Contract Sum was 214,698.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 214,698.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -1,007.29
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 213,690.71
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

‘Dot wgrec by Mk O

Owner: Mark D. Smith H‘:&:""“‘“‘“W‘“”‘*““‘m"” Date:

Contractor-j{ Cilee ‘{D’ M Date: _J/ 23 -20 (L



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE:
February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roof insulation materials supplied by Carpenter Co. This
material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,930.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($50,930.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($50,930.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($50,930.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

ga"g?u?ﬂw haed ey Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith

Sue Bouffard gxmmsummmymm. T P

SUBMITTED BY: S Mark D. Smith gimeeriis:)

CN=Mark D. Smith
Date; 2017 01.26 14:54:47-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here. |

L\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COS\CO 28 Carpenter DMP



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER:

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: Jenuary 19, 2017 . 57

BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Carpenter Co. DMP Request (4 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,839,771.54
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was H 14,095,284.46
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 50,930.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 14,044,354.46

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upan by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Sarasota, FL 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
3423 /1 34231
: ™ ? ADDRESS
' ¥ . . i m?mbyuumh Smitn
Signaive) BY thiawitB) Smith S ToEn
Kmd&l @ ? ] ﬁu Mathai T G i I S
na (Typed name) (Typed name)
January 19, 2017
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document 8791™ - 2001. Copyright © 1970, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights ressrved.

: This documsnt was
produced by AIA saftware et 13:21:24 on 01/19/2017 under Order No.8402194486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1483231535)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.TWENTY NINE (29)

BOARD DATE:
February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fire sprinkler pipe materials supplied by Gem Fabrication and
Supply of Florida, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,927.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($50,877.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($50,877.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($50,877.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,069,367.53
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $218,827.44

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43
S B ff d g}g“;‘?u's’ﬂ”‘d P Revaid Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
US DOUTTEE (G ot martos BT S
SUBMITTED BY: Do 35110138 5 40109 Mark D. Smith gEmscsrsazs
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager T

L

|if this is a Desig_;n/-BTJild Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Wertical Const COS\CO 29 Gem DMP



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER: [

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 19, 2017 ;

et L ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Gem Fab & Supply DMP Reguest (5 pages)

The original Contract Sum wes $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,890,701.54
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,044,354.46
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 50,877.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 13,993,477.46

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
beenauﬁorimdbyConsmﬁm(lwgeDimcﬁvatmﬁldmom:uﬁﬁmchavebeenagmedupmbybmh:heOmmd
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasots Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd., Saresota, FL 5001 Rench Bivd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34236 N Flgri A 34231
X gl
Me)\r — BY (Signand@'% O- Sritith %ﬁmﬁ@k
) = D@k\ Nathan T, Carr
@ H’ (Typed name) (Typed name)
January 19, 2017 -
l i DATE DATE

AlA Documaent G701™ - 2001, Copyright & 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ametican Instituta of Architects. All rights reserved.
1

: p This document was
produced by AlA software et 13:32:32 on 01/49/2017 under Order No.6402194486_1 which explres on 14/21/2017, and Is not for resale.
User Notss: (1783002966




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY (30)

BOARD DATE:
February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Board of Sarasota County.

Deduct the cost of the low voltage systems materials supplied by Alarm &
Communications Systems, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the

School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to

realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the

material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the

sales tax. A sales tax savings of $11,022.29 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($193,893.72)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($193,893.72)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($193,893.72)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,252,238.97

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $229,849.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43

-20.56%

2.047%

SUBMITTED BY:

Dightafly signed by Sue Bouftard

Sue Bouffard &z e

Date: 2017.01.30 08:07:20-0500° Mark D_ Smith

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Digitally signed by Mark D. Stmith
DN: C=US,

E=mari smith@ sarasotacountyschools nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board,
OU=Conslruction Services Department,
CN=Mark D. Smith

Date: 2017.01.30 11:00:57-05'00"

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 30 ACSI DMP



T AEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER:
SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 25, 2017 y
RO b ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [XI
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 ’
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undispited amount atiributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

Alarm & Communications Systems, Inc. DMP Request (11 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,941,578.54
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,993,477.46
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 193,893.72
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,799,583.74

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasote County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nanie) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washmgtcn Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Florida, 34240  ~ 34231
NJW /‘ ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signan > ;'En'";'i'?.?";"?'::': -
Nathan T. Carr
(Typed name) (Typed name)

January 25, 2017
DATE DATE

AJA Document GT01™ — 2001. Copyrighl © 1979, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAY
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internstional Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA* Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AJA software al 12:22:24 on 01/25/2017 under Order No.8402184466_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {B85808178)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY ONE (31)

BOARD DATE:
February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical conduit materials supplied by Graybar Electric
Company, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,555.58 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($26,648.54)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($26,648.54)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($26,648.54)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $231,405.30
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $346,616.43 2.047%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: C=US, Digitally signed by Mark D, Smith
Sue Bouffard: oo
OU=CSD, O=SCSB, CN=Sue Bouffard . Efmm.lmlh@lalmmmvyscmh neat,
SUBMITTED BY: Date;2017.01.30 06:12:44 0500 Mark D. Smith gmgecamy s~
o

N D. Smith
Date; 2017.01.30 11:03:15-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 31 Grabar DMP



AEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name ard address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER:

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 25, 2017 .

BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016 )

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Graybar (Conduit Package) DMP Request (10 pages)

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke] Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Flarida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washingto;) Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Digrialy $igned by Mars O St
DN CeUS.

34236 d Floridg_ 34240, a: 34231
vard 7k .
B - \.____

BY (Sfgnanire) BY (RMarkiBg)Smith - T
Nathan T. Carr =T

(Typed name) (Typed name)

January 25, 2017

DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The Americen Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This ATAY
Document Iz protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA¢ Document, or any

portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penaities, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

producad by AlA software at 12:38:42 on 01/25/2017 under Order No.640:2194486_1 which expires on 11/21/2017, and is not for ras
User Notes:

ale,
{1446537321)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 134
BOARD DATE: February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Direct purchase of light fixtures from CED Sarasota.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
sales tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,077.56 will be realized
on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $53,536.97
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $53,536.97
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $53,536.97
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
gE\l.allyuségnEed by Paul J. F"él:har
. “: =S, E=Paul Pilcheri sarasn:ac:uptyschoolsnel gﬁwll‘yuwhyllarkﬂ Smith
SUBMITTED BY Pa u I J . P[tCh e r EEE%%‘Z;%; 5}2%%:%%{;?;:;&:?“\ J. Pitcher Mal’k D . Smith g&%@ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ:: (ol
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager el 5017013100 1059800
|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21022117_CO#134unsigned



TA N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
CONSTRUCTION Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599
Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 134
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph |l Date: 1/24/2017
1000 S School Ave .
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - CED (B5) NCN Electric

- - $(53,536.97)
CED Electrical Materials - $50,459.41
CED Tax Savings - 3,077.56
The original Contract Amount was $31,923,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (4,705,681.77)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 27,217,318.23
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (53,536.97)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $27,163,781.26
The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231
Sarasota, FL 34240
_Digitally signed pr

\ — — ExmiT T T

(Signature) by Nathan Renner  (Signature) Mark D. Smith St Lo Capaners
N J A\A Date: 2017.01 .24 Daie 2017.01.31 09 11:20-0500

ﬁﬁ 1@ N, —16:16:33-05'60—

By iy By

1|24 |17

Date Date Date




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO.THIRTY TWO (32)

BOARD DATE:
February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the terazzo materials supplied by Tectura Design & Wausau
Made. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,676.00 will be realized.

- Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($29,976.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($29,976.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($29,976.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract;

Digitally si d by Sue Bouffard Digially. by Mark D. Smith

Sue Boulfard e s v oo e

SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith gpasien cort soostors
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager bl 270201 13 wosor

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 32 Wausau DMP



- AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: X

SBSC - STC South Campus DATE: January 31, 2017 :

BUILDINGS ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR:

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasots, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable tn previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Wausau Tile, Inc. dba Tectura Design & Wausau Made DMP Request (3 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,162,120.80
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 13,772,935.20
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 29,976.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,742,959.20

TthmmTimeﬁﬂbempdbyZem(D) days,
The date of Substantial Campletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

m:m@angc&dudoesnotwm&chmgesinﬂleConmctSmn,CmmﬁmcoermnwedMaxirmdeeewhichhaw
mmmwcmmwmmmﬂﬁwmandﬁmhawbmmedmbybﬂhdchwnu-and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Serasota County, Florida
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Florida 34231
ADDRESS
: = .
BY (si BY (SignanPeark D Smith B e
Nathan T, Carr
% {Typed name) (Typed name)
January 31, 2017
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights ressrved.
' This document wes

producaed by AA software at 14:17:37 on 01/31/2017 under Order No.8402184486_1 which expires an 11&1[2617. and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1899284623)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Wilkinson Playground Restroom Building

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: February 21, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the construction of the
playground restroom building at Wilkinson Elementary School.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for the Wilkinson Restroom Building have
been reconciled. This change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP
contract with ME&S General Contractors, Inc.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $28,526.03
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $28,526.03
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $28,526.03
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00

s
e

i Digially signed by Mark . Smith
DN: CsUS

. E=mark smih@sarasotacountyschools.nent,

Mark D- Smlth owcm;nmswm MM.

CN=MakD Smith

Date: 2017 02 03 0945, 35-0500°

SUBMITTED BY:

e

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

Ci\Users\A031954\Desklop\022117_Wilkinson_CO#unsigned



%@AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Neme and aderess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Wilkinson Elementary Schiool DATE: 11232017 .

3400 Wilkinson Road ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, FL 3421 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR rName ane adddress). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: 09/07/2016 OTHER: D

Contractors. Inc.
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

CONTRACT FOR: Playground Restroom Building

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed ameunt attributable 1o previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract:
To adjust "Guaraniced Maximum Pricc” to reflect Actual Cost of the Work:

FINA) JOB COBIE.. ..c.ouiviviviecissrsssmsuamsssaionssrisssnomas s sssmtsnsasessaranssdssssasess sustssasamsssen

Contractor’s Fee 8 ;

Final Contract Cost including Contractor's Fee.
Guaraniced MaxXinum PrC.....o. i e s sas s

Total Change Order 001

cerrrereennn-3147.487.93

Variance behween actual Contruct Cost and Estimated Cost ol the Work...............

The original Guaranteed Maximum Pricc was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decrensed by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The datc of Substantinl Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

..$11,799.04
..... $159.286.97
......5187.813.00
..<$28.526.03>
$ 187.813.00
5 0.00
$ 187.813.00
$ 28.526.03
$

L 159.286.97

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Melntyre Elwell & Strummer General

/ Contractors. In

The Schoul Board of Sarasotn County, FL

ARCHITECT Firin name} CONTRACTOR ¢Firam ncme;

OWNER (Firm nanse)

1645 Barber Road 1960 Landing Blvd
o Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL._3423 1
ADDRESS AD ADDRESS ——
v il ) );; S Mark D. Smith Sz

BY f.‘;'ignamre)/ BY rSignarure) BY (Signarnre) S

Mark T. Freeman JuperdPitelrer MarK —D 5"1'%}[
( Trpmhy/} (Typed name) tTyped name)

01/23/17

DATE

oy DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tn; American Instiute of Architects. All righls reserved, WARNIHG Thi- 414

wmgent b gt s bl g W05 T apy gl §ay e bopke greaktoonal oo sl Flp et leennd

rbdose ol 00 aapay wa 00 g s e ne v T Gl gt i vintl wAlt e prasenen stesl bo the

vzas produced by AlA software al 16:47:18 on 01/23/2017 under Order No 7169328450 which expites on 01/12/2018. and 15 nol fof resale

User Notes:

ol oot
evervanninitue conbuatl g bl ndder e b

ooaly debuslion ol M ABA rocim 01 o any

This document

(IBIADAZA)




